

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3579/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2003 in CWP No. 8198/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SOHAN SINGH (D) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 06/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harikesh Singh, adv.

Mr. Harikishan Kataria, adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

this matter was tagged on Counsel for the petitioner states that the with SLP(C) No.

h SLP(C) No. 18082/2003 10351/2003 which is a mistake and it should have been tagged on with which

is coming up for hearing on 13.2.2006.

Tag on this special leave petition with SLP(C) No. 18082 /2003.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master