

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3579/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2003 in CWP No. 8198/1993 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SOHAN SINGH (D) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 03/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh,
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDEROffice has to explain that why the matter was not listed at the earliest
after 27th August, 2007.Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents. Dasti Service is allowed.
Petitioner is permitted to serve the State Government or its Officer through the
Standing Counsel.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

List the matter on 9th July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG