

1
ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16970/2011

NISHAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT RAJABAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite specific directions the ld. Counsel, Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal for respondent No.1 has neither cured the defects in the vakalatnama nor filed proof of deposit of Rs.500/- with the SCLSC. Office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further necessary orders/directions.

Service report in respect of respondent No.2 is awaited.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly served but none appeared on his behalf.

List again on 2.4.2014.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj