

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18082/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2003 in CWP No.5877/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12305 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16970 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18048 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directins and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23757 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for de-tagging and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24408 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3579 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution and c/delay I filing substitution application and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7791 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8283 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9342 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Vasdev, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravneet Singh Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.P.S. Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

-3-

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravneet Singh Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj K. Jain, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Bharam Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the State of Haryana.

List these matters in the month of July, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master