

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 18082/2003  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 13/03/2003  
IN CWP NO. 5877/1992 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA  
AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR RESTORATION OF APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION AND  
C/DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION AND C/DELAY IN FILING  
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND INTERVENTION AND RESTORATION AND  
SUBSTITUTION OF L.RS. OF THE DECEASED RESPONDENT AND PRAYER FOR  
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 3579/2004  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN FILING  
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND SUBSTITUTION AND PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 7791/2004  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 8283/2004  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 9342/2004  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR MAY REFER TO REMARKS AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 12305/2008  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 24408/2009  
[WITH I.A. NOS. 2-4 (APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION, C/DELAY & SETTING  
ASIDE ABATEMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) NO. 16970/2011  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 18048/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND  
PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES AND PRAYER FOR  
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.07.19  
13:48:15 IST  
Reason:

SLP(C) NO. 23757/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DE-TAGGING AND PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF OFFICE  
REPORT)

Date : 18/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Parties (s)                    Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG  
   Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
   Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
   Mrs. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
   Mr. Sanjay Kumar Rathee, Adv.  
   Ms. Bano Daswal, Adv.  
   Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
  
   Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.  
  
   Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.  
  
   Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.  
   Mr. V.K. Vasdev, Adv.  
   Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
   Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
  
   Mr. R.P.S. Ahluwalia, Adv.  
   Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
   Mr. A. P. Mohanty, Adv.  
   Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.  
  
   Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
  
   Mr. S.D. Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Shishpal Laler, Adv.  
   Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
   Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.  
  
   Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.  
  
   Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
  
   Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Page No.2 of 3

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Sudershan Goel, Adv.  
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj K. Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG  
Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

All Interlocutory Applications will be considered at  
the time of hearing of the appeals.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER