

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6610-6612 OF 2016

Bhag Singh Etc. Etc. & Etc.

...Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above-mentioned are by Special Leave granted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 15.07.2016.

It is submitted that Mr. Ajay Pal, counsel for the Appellants had on 20.07.2016 filed an application for modification of the Court's order dated 15.07.2016 with the prayer directing a *Status Quo* regarding possession and the same was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 25.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List the matters on 1st August, 2016.
Paper books in SLP (C) No. 18082 of 2003 and
SLP (C) No. 8283 of 2004 be sent for perusal
one day in advance.**

**In the meanwhile, there will be status quo
between the parties with regard to possession."**

There are 5 Respondents. Due to non-filing of spare copies of petition of appeals by the Counsel, NLPA could not be issued.

Paper books of C.A. No. 6990/2014@SLP No. 18082/2003 and C.A. No. 6993/2014@ SLP(C) No. 8283/2004 are placed with` the Appeal paper books for reference of kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before this Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ajay Pal, Advocate
58, Todar mal Road, Bengali Market,
New Delhi-01.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR