

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6610-6612/2016

BHAG SINGH AND ETC ETC ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2016.

Paper books of SLP(C) No.18082 of 2003 and SLP(C)  
No.8283 of 2004 be circulated with this matter.

In the meanwhile, there will be *status quo* between  
the parties with regard to possession.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER