

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6990/2014

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6991/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6992/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6993/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6996/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 6997/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 7000/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 7001/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7003/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7004/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 4435/2015

Office Report)

C.A. No. 6610-6612/2016

Office Report)

Date : 01/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Aggarwal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. A. P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Naresh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Arora, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6990/2014

Service is complete.

Applications are to be considered at the time of hearing
of appeals as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 18.7.2014.

C.A. No. 6991/2014

Service is complete.

Respondent No.3 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2, despite due service.

C.A. No. 6992/2014

Service is complete.

Respondent No.3 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2, despite due service.

C.A. No. 6993/2014

Service is complete.

Respondent Nos.1 and 4 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.2 and 3, despite due service.

C.A. No. 6996/2014

Service is complete.

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.2 to 5, despite due service.

C.A. No. 6997/2014

Service is complete.

Sole respondent is duly represented.

C.A. No. 7000/2014

Service is complete.

Respondent No.5 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.1 to 4, despite due service.

C.A. No. 7001/2014

Service is complete.

All the three respondents are duly represented.

C.A. No. 7003/2014

Service is complete.

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.3, 6 and 7, despite due service.

C.A. No. 7004/2014

Respondent No.5 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6 and 7, despite due service.

C.A. No. 6610-6612/2016

Office report not received.

C.A. No. 4435/2015

Appellant has not filed application for substitution of the deceased respondent Nos.2 and 4 but the Ld. Counsel submits that he will be filing during the course of the day itself. If so, Registry to process under rules.

List again on 16.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar