

\226ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3/2017 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6996/2014

RAM PARSHAD & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR REVOKING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 17/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Girdhar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO.3 of 2017 will be heard along with Civil Appeal No.6996 of 2014 which may be listed for hearing expeditiously.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER