

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6990/2014

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6997/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 6993/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 6992/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 6996/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 4435/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 7001/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7003/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7004/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 6610-6612/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 6991/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7000/2014 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 31052-31053/2014 (IV-B)

Date : 12-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. R.P.S. Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar Saran, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Arvind Minocha, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Shahani, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that they came to know about the listing of the matter only at 10 p.m. yesterday night as such they are not ready with the matters.

List the matters after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR