

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6990/2014

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6991/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 6993/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 6992/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 6996/2014 (IV)

(IA No.58559/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.58565/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.58567/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 6997/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7000/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7001/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7003/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7004/2014 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 31052-31053/2014 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 4435/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 6610-6612/2016 (IV)

Date : 05-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shivani, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.

Ms. Siddhi Padia, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Munish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Jain, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Bhupinder, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hawa Singh Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Vidhudi, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kr. Pandita, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Ms. S. Tangri Jawa, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Arvind Minocha, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Munish Kumar Garg, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after pleadings are complete in all the matters.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER