

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6990/2014

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 8/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION, IA No. 5/2005 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. And IA No. 7/2014 - RESTORATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 6991/2014 (IV)

(IA No. 2/2004 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No. 3/2004 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No. 6992/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 6997/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7001/2014 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 31052-31053/2014 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 4435/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 6610-6612/2016 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 28528/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No. 103939/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 96029/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 103938/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 96026/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 1072/2018 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 14965/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.67107/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67108/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No. 67107/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 67108/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 29607/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No. 137863/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 205-210/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 211-217/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.179567/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179569/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.179568/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.179571/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 220/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.183843/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183844/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.183846/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.183847/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 3507/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 3559/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 4062/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 24-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin G. Raj, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rovins Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Gurinder Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Bhupinder, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Priyamvada Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Arvind Minocha, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR

Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State prays that he may be allowed further time to file a chart in compliance of the order passed by this Court.

Six weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted.

We make it clear that no further adjournment will be granted.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER