

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 6419/2021,6432/2021, in Civil Appeal No(s). 6990/2014

STATE OF HARYANA THROUGH SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 6432/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 6419/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 12-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the applications for intervention shall be taken up
alongwith Civil Appeal for hearing.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER