

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6990/2014

THE STATE OF HARYANA THROUGH SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH AND ORS.ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 140871/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 8/2014 -
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION, IA No.
5/2005 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA
No. 6432/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 6419/2021 -
INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 140869/2021 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 7/2014 - RESTORATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 220/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.183843/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.183844/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.183846/2018-
PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.183847/2018-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 211-217/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.10825/2020(APPLICATION FOR CORRECTION OF NAME OF FATHER OF
PETITIONER NO. 3, 4, 5 & 6) IN SLP(C)NO.215 OF 2019.
IA No. 108525/2020 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

SLP(C) No. 205-210/2019 (IV-B)

(IA.NO.108526/2020(APPLN. FOR CORRECTION OF NAME OF FATHER OF
PETITIONER NO. 3, 4, 5 & 6) IN SLP(C)NO.205 OF 2019.
IA No. 108526/2020 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

SLP(C) No. 3559/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 3507/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4062/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6273/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29744/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.29746/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.29745/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 7418/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48199/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING)

**C.A. No. 6610-6612/2016 (IV)
(IA No. 114/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)**

C.A. No. 6992/2014 (IV)

**C.A. No. 6991/2014 (IV)
(IA No. 2/2004 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 3/2004 -
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)**

C.A. No. 6997/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7001/2014 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 1072/2018 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 4435/2015 (IV)

**SLP(C) No. 28528/2017 (IV-B)
(IA No. 103939/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 96029/2017
- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 103938/2017 - PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 96026/2017 -
PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)**

**Diary No(s). 14965/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No. 67107/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING, IA No. 67108/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES)**

SLP(C) No. 24936/2014 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 35704-35705/2015 (IV-B)
(IA No. 46770/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 21969-21970/2016 (IV-B)
(ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 13634/2021
IA No. 13634/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 21151-21152/2017 (IV-B)
(IA.38651/2020 (APPLICATION FOR DELETION OF NAME OF R.NOS.4, 5 & 9
IN SC.21152/2017, IA.26394/2021 (APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT WITH ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT IN
SC.21151/2017, IA No. 38651/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT, IA No. 26394/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 10111-10112/2020 (IV-B)
(IA No. 13626/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 24106/2014 (IV-B)

Date : 16-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Parties(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG-Haryana/Adv.
Mr. B.K Satija , AAG-Haryana/Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG-Haryana/Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Adira A Nair, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Neelmani P., Adv.
Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Ms. Aniket Jain, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Veerendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG/Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG/Adv.
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Gurinder Singh Gill Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Kuchaliya, Adv.
Ms. Aashna Gill, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Singh Gill, Adv.
Ms. Bhupinder, Adv.
Ms. Suman Lohchab, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. S.D.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sushil K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR
Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Seeta Ram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Y.S. Narula, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Garg Narwana, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Pritesh Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mr. Bijender Singh Chudhery, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileswar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Koshla, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Aman Preet Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Mangla, AOR
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR
Mr. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No.6990/2014, SLP(C) No. 220/2019, SLP(C) Nos.211-217/2019, SLP(C) Nos. 205-210/2019, SLP(C) No. 3559/2019, SLP(C) No. 3507/2019, SLP(C) No. 4062/2019, SLP(C) No. 6273/2020, Diary No. 7418/2020, C.A. Nos. 6610-6612/2016, C.A. No. 6992/2014, C.A. No. 6991/2014, C.A. No. 6997/2014, C.A. No. 7001/2014, SLP(C) No. 1072/2018, C.A. No. 4435/2015, SLP(C) No. 28528/2017 & Diary No(s). 14965/2018:

We have heard the arguments of Mr. Pradeep Kant, Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain and Mr. Manoj Swaroop, learned senior Advocates.

Arguments remained unconcluded.

List the matters tomorrow i.e. on 17.02.2022 as Part Heard.

SLP(C) No. 24936/2014, SLP(C) Nos. 35704-35705/2015, SLP(C) Nos. 21969-21970/2016, SLP(C) Nos. 21151-21152/2017, SLP(C) Nos. 10111-10112/2020 & SLP(C) No. 24106/2014:

De-tag and list these matters on 22.02.2022.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)